CASE 3189: Appli. of CONTINENTAL
for a dual completion of its
Jicarilla Apache 30 Well No. 2.
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISEION
OF THE STATE OF NEWN MEXICO

"IN THE MATTER OF THE HBARING
'CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
FHE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

i
1
i
l
{

CASE No. 31893
Orxder No. R-2862

N
i 1

-APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY ,
"FOR A DUAL COMPLETICON, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, '
'NEW MEXICO.

ORDER_OF THE COMMISSION

fB! THE COMMISSION:

ﬁ This cause came on for hearing at > o'clock a.m. on January
i27. 1965, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A. Utz.

;: NOW, on this_ l1lth g3y of February, 1965, the Commission, a
fquorum being present, having considered the teetimony, the recorxd,;
ﬁand the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised
‘in the premises,

FINDS s

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by
"law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause anc the subject
matter therent.

{2) Tnat the applicant, Continental 0il Company, seeks
authority to complete its Jicarilla Apache 30 Well No. 2, located’
in Unit C of Section 29, Townchip 25 Horth, Range 4 West, NMPM, ‘
Rio Arriba County, New Hexico, as a dual completion (conventional)
to produce zas {rom tne Chacra iormation througn the casing-tubing
annulug and to preduce oil from the Gallup formatioa through
2 3/3-inen tubing, with separation of zones by a packer set at
approxinacety 4500 fectk

Yoo

{2} rfhat the mechanico of the proposed cdual coapletion are
g

feasible and in accord with good conservaticn practice

.

(#) ‘nat approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights,
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CASE No. 3189
Order No. R-2862

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Continental 0il Company, is hereby|
.+ authorized to complete its Jicarilla Apache 30 Well Mo. 2, locnte*
. in Unit C of Section 29, Township 25 North, Range 4 West, MMPM,
" Rio Arriba County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conventicnal
' to produce gas from the Chacra formation through the casing-tubin

annulus and to produce o0il from the Gallup formation through

. 2 3/8~-inch tubing, with separation of zones by a packer set at
 approximately 4300 feet:

; PROVIDED , that the applicant shall complete, opsrat
" and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
 112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said rul
- i= not inconsistent with this order;

i

|
!
i
|

x PROVIDIED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packer-
| leakage tests upon complation and anncally thereafter during the
, Annual Gas-0il Ratio Test Period for this undesignated Gallup

i pool.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
" entry of such further orders zs the Commission may deem neces-

' sary.

i DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
- above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

IN¢

JALK M. CAMPBRLL, 'Chairman

. -

Crist, HAYS, Membs

A, L, PORTER, Jr.. H2um02¢ &




LAND COMMISSIONER
GUYTON B. HAYS
MEMBER

l Mr, Jasor Ksllahin
Kellahin & Pox
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 1769
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

ir/

Hobbs OCC x
Artesia 0OCC

Aztec OCC X
OTHER

GOVERNOR
JACK M, CAMPBELL
CHAIRMAN

State of Netw Mexico
®il Conservation Commission
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P, 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE

Pebruary 11, 1965

Re:

STATE GEGLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Case No. 3189

Order No. 392862
Applicant:

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Com-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

very truly yours,

DA s Q |

A. L., PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Diractor

Carbon copy of order also sent to:
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January 27, 1965, Examiner Hearing

CASE 3199:

CASE 3189:

CASE 3200:

CASE 3201:

CASE 3202:

Application of Sinclair 0il & Gas Company for a non-standard gas pro-
ration unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of a 240-acre non-standard gas proration unit
comprising the NW/4 and the N/2 SW/4 of Section 20, Township 24 South,
Range 37 East, Jalmat Gas Fool, Lea County, New Mexico, to be dedicated
to its William H. Harrison "C" WN Well No. 3 located in Unit L of said
Section 20.

(Continued from the January 6, 1965, Examiner Hearing)

dpplication of Continental Oil Company for a duval completion, Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
of the dual completion (conventional) of its Jicarilla Apache 30 Well

No. 2 located in Unit C of Section 29, Township 25 North, Range 4 West,
Ric Arriba County, New Mexice, to produce gas from the Chacra formation
and oil from the Gallup formation through the casing-tubing annulus and
tubing, respectively.

Application of Cabot Corporation for salt water disposal, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-stvlied cause, reeks guthority to
dispose of produced salt water into the wWolfcamp formation through per-
forations from 9406 to 10,037 feet in its Lowe "G" Well No, 1 located
in Unit O of Section 26, Township 12 South, Range 37 East, King Field,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Union Texas Petroieum, Division Allied Chemical Corporation,
for an exception to Rule 14(A) of the General Rules and Regulations for
Prorated Gas Lools in Northwest New Mexico under Order No. R-1670, as
ameprded. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an exception to
the underproduction cancellation provisions of Rule 14(A) of Order No.
f-1G670 fu. iis Jolmisurn Tedesal No.o L Well, located in the SW/4 NEJ/. of
Section 33, Township 31 North, Range 9 West, Blanco-Mesaverde Gas Pool,
San Juan County, New Mexico, tc permit said well to carry forward into
the next gas proration period the unproduced allowable which was pre-
viously carried forward and to permii the same to be produced during

the proration period beginning Februavy, 1965, in addition to the allow-
able currently assigned to said well.

Application of Internmational Oil & Cas Corporation for a waterflood proj
ect, ‘Eddy County, New Mexico. #Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute 2 waterflood project in the Artesia Pool

vy the injection of waier into :the Queen, Grayburg, and San dAndres
formations through 9 wells 1n Se2tions 10 and tl, Township 18 Socuth,
Range 28 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

g




Docket No. 3-65

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JANUARY 27, 1965

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCEZ ROOM, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING,
SANTA FE., NeW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard beiore Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or Daniel S. Nutter,
Alternate Examiner:

CASE 3193: Application of International Oil & Gas Corporation for a unit agreement,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the abtove-styled cause, seeks
approval of the High Lonesome Penrose Unit Area comprising 320 acres of
State and Federal lands in Section 15, Township 16 South, Range 29 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3194: Application of International 01l & Gas Covporaticn for expansion of a
waterflood project, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to expand its High Lonesome Waterflood
Project by the conversion to water injection of three wells located
in Units A, B, and J, Section 13, Township 16 South, Range 29 East, High

Lonesome Fool, Eddy County, New Mesxicc,

CASE 3195: Application of H & M 0il Company, et al for a waterflood project, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicanis, H & M 0i) Company, Kincaid & Watson,
N. E. Salsich, Jr., and Kersev K seek authority to institute a waterflood
project in the Square l.ake ¥o0i by the injection of water into the Gray-
burg and San Andres formaiions through six injection wells in Section 1,
Township 17 South, Range 29 Fasit and one injection well in Section 6,
Township 17 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County, New Mexico.

CASE 3196: Application of Texas Pacific 0:il Ceompany for a non-standard gas proration
unit, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval of a 320-acvre non-standard gas proration unit comprising
the N/2 of section », iownship 2z Souch, Range 35 Basi, Jaliwac Gas Posl,
Lea County, New Mexicc, to be simuitanecously dedicated to ifs State "A"
a/c-2 Weil No. 49 located in init C and to its State "A"™ A/c-2 Well No.
43 located in Unit H of said Szcoion 8.

CAS8E 3197: application of Texas Pacific 9:1 Compary Yer a nen-standard gas proration
unit, Lea County, New lMexico appliczant, in the apvove-styled cause,
seeks approval of a 320-acre non-scandard gas proration unit comprising
the S/2 of Section 3, Township 22 Sou:h. Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas lool,
Lea County, New Mexico, te be simulidnecusty dedicated to its State "A"

4/c-2 Well No., 4t located in Unic M 20d its State YA A/c-2 Well No. 27
located in Unit P of said Section 7.

CASE 3198: Application of Texaco Ina. for r awrendment of Ovder No. R-2758, San
Juan County, New Mexico. Applicani, in zhe above-styled cause, seeks an

amendment to Rule & of Oider No. B 2734, which order promulgated special
pocl rules for the Tocito Deme Pennsyivanian "D" Pool, San Juan County,
New Mexico. Applicant seeks a 50 acre proportional factor for said pool
of 4.77 rather than a Tactgy ol 2.77 as previously established by the
Commission.
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P, O, Box 3312
Durango, Colorado
December 18, 1964

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P, O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise the Commission that the well

location, as stated on Continental 0il Company‘'s "Application for
Dual Completion," 12-14-64, for Jicarilla 30 Well No. 2 was in
error. The correct location of the well is Section 29, T25N, R4W
instead of Section 28,
Very truly yours,
,,;;//
Lt |
%‘Q/‘/czﬁe_é,
H, D. Haley / DOCKET MAILED
District Manager /,//,’5
Durango District //5;) e
Production DNepartment M-—-——'—"""—'
;v
GAB/s1f
cc: NMOCC - Aztec
P11 O NEERI NG I N P ET R OULEUM P ROGURETSS S I N CE 1 8 75
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DATE [ 2 -/ ¢ f
&

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
BOX 871 Re: Proposed NSP

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
Proposed NWU
Proposed NSL
Proposed NFO
Proposed DC -

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated 152-/}£u;éfL

for the C}(‘ l(f/.lehfd/ﬂ/{ C)lc'ér/[é %gtlp 30 #2 C.27. Z,_f/t/‘jéz‘/
Operator Lease and Well No. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

<

07’7%,,07&[ - Nele= [hi wwetf 45 focalod o ps.lC 2

Ade. A9 45 Shiws puplif Yelteo Theu < bR

22 7

p
9 Lt O FL A A sery
/

Yours very truly,

/r' /

J/
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY = &

..
-

P. O. Box 3312
Durango, Colorado
December 15, 1964

L/Jm C’;‘/J'/7

New Mexico QOil Conservation Commission

P, O, Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr, A, L. Porter, Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

Attached is an application for dual completion of an existing
Gallup well, Jicarilla 30 No., 2, Unit C, Section 28, T25N, R4W,

Waivers from the listed offset operators will be forwarded
upon receipt.

Very truly yours ,w MALED

N7 LS
/’// 1{4 ;"///é-. - e f/ /_:.—t?—l-
- v - LA ”’/7
F. E. Ellis /Qz./
Assistant District Manager 9/
Durango District
Production Department
GaB/ca
cc:  NMOCC-Aztec
DOCKE! i 1heu
A4
/»“\; ‘/! '7/ //-' .
g P {

e
e
P11 ONEERI NG N P ET R O L E UM P RO G R E S S S I N CE I61’
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Lo b

e b
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO oot - 7-3-58

| yé/ —

APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION /7 N

=

Field Name County Date W

L TR R T VA N L

- - B 23 abe <l At d AP Wil 1] il ¥

Operator Lease Well No. “ —_

Tonty ooogw, IuE Dgeeany Jloorilie Sounohn 20 7 w2
Location {Unir Section Township Range
of Well = - 4538 FAR,

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the same

zones within one mile of the subject well? YES NO 3 W

2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: OrdecNo. ____ ~ ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:
S oEwtaeny iy dong b ¥ LineEsdanh thd s Neseest Chasye pradueiicon i
3. The following facts are submitted: e -~ . \
Upper Zong Iuevxnun 2} Lower Zone: T804 i‘f’_‘,_
a. Name of reservoir @aliuvp {Zadesignated)
b. Top and Bottom of 3iovesd liner (wnsesented)
Pay Section 41348 i {:“2’0:::’!2»'%‘.‘.,‘% 583137 ~ 55657
{Perforations)
e Type of production (Oil or Gas) tiag 843
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) ¢ lowing Argificisl Lifz (Plunger)

4. The foliowing are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO}

Tap a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Dual Completion, showing all casing strings, including size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of parkers and side door chokes, and such other
information as may be pertinent.

L _b. Plat showing the location of all wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of
operators of all leases offsettiag applicant’s lease.

e¢. Waivers conseating to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have

been furnished copies of the applicarion.*
¥g5  d. Electrical log of the well or sther acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112—A.)
5. List all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address.

- P S T N

[ JPTSn al ~awafa
i SERNEOLEUD LRYAATAY i

N

N st
moF 2, Yo 43%

[

o PV R e
Vi A PR R R el i o)

(I daers svv T, L, Ry O ; daw Muitieo
6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YESL___ NO ____ . If answer is yes, give date
e - HE s L
of such notification ___ /72 - e e e
CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that Lam the oo b [3Le70 oo oninn of the . oroxatees sy 2"

e e .. (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepated
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

s

AP
Signature

—_— e

Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an applicaticn for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office, If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed sirmultaneously with this application.




Ground Elev, -

Pictured Cliffs

Chacra
Proposed Perfs. - 4134'

Mesaverde

Calc. Cemert Top - 5950' [

Gallup

7025

3242' |

L
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25
T 1 L
<Q§@>

4913

J—

| S—

- 6946 _

g g e i g e e e

% S

i
E]_W_ Stage collar @ 5660' cemented
|

8 5/8" surface casing @ 310°
cemented to surface

L____ Calc. Cement Top - 2750'

.2 3/8" 0.D. EUE Tubing

with 400 sacks.

~--s-— —~ Model "D" Retainer-Productionm

Packer. Proposed setting
depth - 6450° L

—_5%" 0.D., 15# cdsing-6565"
Cemented with /100 sacks

/
4" Slotted Iiner 6512'-6946'
(Uncemente, )

S

)

Vox

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
ODUCTION DEPARTMENT

DRAWN ____
CHECKED
APPROVED

SCALE
DAYE
SHEEY

HLE NO.

oF

SCHEMATIC JTAGHAN OF PROPOSED DUAL COMPLET
JICAKILL A APACHS 30, WEL L. NO. 2
RIO ARKIBA CC., NEW MEXICO
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
- [ ¥gpm |
- &=
P, O, Box 3312
Durango, Colorado
January 8, 1965
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission < QJSL)
P, O, Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attn:; Mr, Daniel S, Nutter, Chief Examiner o7
Dear Mr. Nutter:
The additional information requested regardiA;:;;;g 3189
Examiner Hearing January 6, 1965, dual completion of Jicarilla Apache
30 Well No, 2, is as follows:
Bottom-hole Pressure - Gallup (offset well 20 No, 3) - 1758 psi
Bottom~hcle Pressure - Chacra (DST) - 1241 psi
Gas-oil ratio - Gallup - 10,385
Chacra Zone Drill Stem Test (Jicarilla 30 Well No. 2)
Interval Tested = 4085'-4200!
ISIP - 1241 psi
FSIP - 459 psi
IFP -~ 108 psi
FFP - 109 psi
Recovery - 60 feet of drilling mud,
In regard to Case 3190, triple completion (combination) of
Northeast Haynes Well No, 1, please be advised that on December 10, |
1964, the United States Geological Survey approved the proposed method
of plugging the existing Mesaverde perforations and recompleting the
Pictured Cliffs Fermation in the same 2 7/8" (,D, casing string.
Very truly yours,
éJ‘ 7‘, '(,' ‘//’ ‘
A 7 e . K ‘
H. D. Halay
District Manager
Durango Pistrict
Production Department
GAB/ca
P1ONEERING I N PETROLEUM PROGRESS SI NCE 1875

s
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PHONMNE 323-1182

FARNINGTON, N, =,

e BRIV B TR

BANTA FE. N. M.

PHOME 983-397%

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N. ™,
243.6691

PHONE

BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexlico
January 6, 1965

EXAMINER HEARING

)
IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
)
)
)
APPLICATION OF CONTiNENTAIL OIL COM>ANY FOR )
A DUAL COMPLETION, RIO ARRIEA COUNTY, NEW ) Case No. _ 3189
MEXICO )
)
)
)
)
)
BEFORE :

DANIEL S. NUTTER

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING




PAGE 2

MR. NUTTER: We will call Case Number 3189.

123
4
e
& MR. DURRETT: Agplication o Continental 0il Comp-
8
r any for a dual completion, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.
S
b - .
s 2 MR. KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin of Kellahin & Fox,
e -9
T z x . . . . . . . .
. § % Santa Fe, representin~ the agplicant, in association with M.
as z 2
[ * z
U E 4 Charlies Roverts, whe will handle this and the next case also.
& 2
oo “ §
“ g 3 MR. ROBERTS: Mrr. Examiner, I am Charles Roverts.
oo 9 .
= F I have one witness, George Brown, and ask that he be sworn at
= = § this time.
a> = E 3
e r .
w ~ * * *
E; g o GEORGE B R OWN, the witness, having been duly sworn,
0l
2; 2 g was examnined and testified as follows:
= = 2 DIRECT EXAMINATION
< 2 g
= 5 =

BY MR. ROBERTS:

8l Would you state your name, address and occupation.
[ ‘ - .
A George bBrown, bDuranzo, (010orado, prouauctlion engii.-

continental 0iil Comrany, Durangoe ailscvrict,

8} Have you creviously testiiied as

)
)
[

A Yog
St UiLE thne Comaiesion acecenu e, Browun
as an ervert witnegss?

iR, MUTTER: Yo,

]

. e B ST . o A [ I N R o AT RN H .
aR, RNOUERTS . Lre yoo amiliz>» with Continentalil's
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DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIAONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS
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SPECIALIZING IN:

1120 StMMS BLDG, 8 P, O. BOX 1092 ¢ PHONE 24)-66%1 ¢ ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO

PAGE

applicavion in Cuse

A Yes,

] Would you

avplication,
A The aypplicant seeks Commission approval for dual
complietion--conventionalil dual completion cof its Jicarilla

Adache

Py

50 Well

cated in Unit €, Section 29, Township 25 North,

Rio Arriva County,

unber

sir.

Numoer 2 ana the exdsting Galiup

New Mexico,

21390

explain briefly what is souzht by that

-

0il well lo-
Rance 4 South,

conventional dual completion

to be in such a manner as to produce gas Irom the Chacra form+
ation through the casing tubing annulus and in the Galliup

formation through the {ubing.

was so

I might state at this time that
original avpnlication the location of the well was
and the Commission

as Section 28. This was an error,

advised oy letter previously.

Y

I hand you wnaot has been marked Appliicant's Exhibit

1, and asiz you to expiain Jor the record and the kxaniueyr what
is shown by that exniuit. I
L Exahioit is o lease slat shouln acrease of the f
subje-t well, the red arrow Indicatin . the woil proposed Tor {
el ceapletion fn the noritnwest guaricr oF Seccelion 29.
L Youlve prouaLly alresdy done ohis; oul ptate Jor
1o el Lhe nase o the well Lhav 1o here involved,
I rne Jicarillis Apache 20 Well Nuaber 2




reporting Service. g
DEPOSITIONS, MEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS
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SPECIALIZING IN:
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o
3
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w
8
P
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o
3
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g
o
a
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&
F
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X
3
n
]

race

G What are the reservoirs which are invoived in this
project?

A The undesignated Gallup pool and the Chacra gas
rformation.

) What tyrype o production do you have rom each zone?

A The Galliup formation vroduces oil and the Chacra
oproduces gas.

G And what i1s the method of production with regard to
each zone?

A Tne Gallup [formation is being artificially 1ifted

vy plunger 1ift, and the uvper Chacra zone will be a flowing

| e

.
zas 1

ne .

! 3

nas been marked Avpl

[_’o

cant'!s Exhibit

s
-
)
¢
-
—
(‘J

-~

i
Q
(—1
o
%)
i

2 and ask that you explein {or the record zand the Commission
that which is shown on the exhibit.
A Exhivit 2 shows the uvuroposed method for dual com-

pletion, which snous Jormation tovs of poth zones the well 1s

Lo e completed in, and other pertinent »ones, snowlng cement

Loos and 2asing deosihs and total depth.  As stated, the well
lg oresentiy in an crxistin: Gatllup ol. well, The welli was
e - S e VTN e S TN 2 e ey e . Ve 9
Gridied Lo o2 TD ol 6910, »—5/0 inech casin: was set and ce-

gented Lo suriace av 510 Teev. Bo-inen 0D casin: was get at

L0 rAsE A , PN s R T ) IR NP P .
o Toel and cemented wiin 000 sacxs Ltnroush the casin; snoe.,

h P I . R . A ~ 1 § . [ Ty -

A octace ecollar wag ulaced 2t 5000 and cemented with G270 saciks
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SPECIALIZING IN: DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

-meier repor
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o
A
-

1120 SIMMS BLDG. ® P. O. BOX 1092 @ PHOME 243-6491 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

FAGE (o
-

o cement to cover the lesa Verde, Chacra and Picture Graph
formatlions. Calculated cement top throuzh the staze collar
is 2820 feet. The zone which is to be dually completed in the
Ga lus Tormation was complieted open hole, and a liner inserted

from 0512 to 0945 Ceet, and it wasn't cemented. In the oriz-

=
o
oo
+
o
(@}
(&)
]
=
Q
j&Y]
cl
|-
o]

n for dual completion o: this well we have one

chanze on thils exhibit. We originally planned To set a perm-

anent type productlion pack

®

r at approximately 6500 feet as a

segregation packer. We are pnresently producing the Gallup with

a vlunger 1ift, and past experience and investlgation since

the original application has shown that annular volume or
space Tor gas accumulation is required for el Ticient operation

Y

o the plunger 1ift. Ve now vropose o sef a retrievable
packer at U500 feet to sezregate the Chacra zone and the Gall-

ug zone. 1 velleve Exhivit 2 shows a calculated cement towp

o BUsG feel. Thisg Is the tou 0. the cemnent rom the cement

pa b - re
out or the casing shoe
I'a ne. sore Jon miatea I NeTonolore, 80 Wouln JOu
oy A PR I N N - . R wan ey e ) -0 M - 0 . I NIRRT
DL vnLS vl SLVe Tne AR SRV EREAS TN o Lne Chacra andd Gaillul,

e Gallun Jorpation s wrogently conpleted, oge:
> § PR I, T ey et T T s mreyires e O N TR 0 PO SN S0
1Q, L0 A ect Lo JUOL Teetl--1 Lo your sardaon; thavts

oy T Sy e E- ek i > i m - [ N oo ] EARK RN
an error., -- From 0N Lo GO Ccet.  The orososed completion

“, - ) - “ -} . .
in the Chzers wil e Treon (130 To i Teot
o I hacd yoou wihad heo ween maarced “or ldentl “leatlon
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4 Exhibit 3 is an induction electric log on the sub-
Ject well. It shows the formation tops with the exception of

o

the Ga lup zone. A loz wasn't run on this portion ol the
hole~--it was complated open hole after casin; was run above

the Gailup.

¢ Would you state also--does 1i alsc show the proposed

perirorations?
A Proposed periorations in the Chacra zZocone are from
3144 to L1k fect.

o] Has the Conservation Commigssion heretofore author-
ized dual completion oif a well in the Chacra and Gallup within

one mile o this well located in Section 29, 25 North, 4 West?

A No, they have not.

e Who-alil did you advise of this avplication vy Cont-
inental 011 Company To dualiy complete the well?

A Amerada Fetroleum Corpo-ation, the ol'f'setiing lease

£ - 1 80 ey oo Te 3 eaaey Yy en FUrsem o ey e e . -3 3 3 o
on the west, and El Paso latural Jas Concany, whilch is an
. g ey A o I P} - oy oo
oserator within the icase.

MR, ROBERTS: T have nere what nas beern marced as

Exhivnit 4, T¢ is & Cetier Irom fLmerada Petroleuwnm Corporation
Lo the Mow oslco CiL Zonsesvation Conmalsslon, 2534 was sent

to Continental Q11 Company vecause wWe were arald time would

S L e e g

i ah L el e

e e
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not permit its :zetting here--or I wvelleve that's the reason.
In any event, here's the letter.

MR. NUTTER: I have one f{rom El Paso. Do you want
that marked as an exhibit?

MR. RORERTS: VYes. For the record, I would like to
have marked as Exhibit 5 a letter from El Paso WNatural (Gas
Company stating that it has no objection to Continental's
proposed dual completion. In your oplnion will there be any
danger of communication vetween the zones here lnvolved or an
other zones, and will production from the two zones at all
times be segregated?

WITNE3ZS: Yes.

Q In your opinion will aporoval o7 the application to
dually complete the welli result in the prevention of waste
and result in erirficlent production of petroclieum hydrocarbons?

A Yes, sir.

MR, ROBERTS: I have no further questions.

JRL ONUTTER:  Ave there any questions o the witnessi

MR, DURRETT: I'd like to asx rir. Roberts a quesi-

ion concernin: the apolicatlion. Wr. Roverts, I selleve we
may nhave adverilised inis cose as the well celn; itocaved in
Section 28. We wilti checlkk that oub, and i so we could pos-
5ibly consider continuin: this case and re-advertising

correctiy the iocation o the wel!l, and incorporate the rec-

.

>
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ord when it came on the second time, i there are no oblect-
lons to takding it under advisement, as there mizght te a
question as to whether or not we have jurisdiction if there
was a mistaxe in the advertisement.

MR. ROBERTS: The point is well taken, and I so move
that it be corrected Ly subsecuent advertisement.

MR. NUTTER: As a maftter o0: tact, 1t was advertised
for Section 28.

MR. ROBERTS: Yes--at least, the one I have. We
rezret that oversight.

MR. NUTTER: What is the zas-oll ratio in the
Chacra formation?

WITNESS:

The Chacra is a gas-producing zone. 1

don't pelieve 1t produces any iquid hydrocaroons.

© Has it been tested?
A o, 1t has not been tLested on our .ease, the Chacra
) Do you nove s D387

Yoo, the DST shows inconciusive. It covered the

A Nty mres P U P P -~ Ty e s N NI I o

interval we propose Lo serlorate, aitwl We secoverea OO Teet of
1
|

delllin: mud end uo ~as ano ol . e Jces this 1s not indilc- j
. . . . . C , o |
ative--g congideran o numner 00 DST in the 2rea nad similar

|

?
alter stisulziion did produce ;sas, and ine log |
i

s5nows 1L Le comparat.e Lo proaucin.: zonges Lo the viest.

e dhet oot Lothon hote 01 Lnest Lwo zones

Lo ST s
LeDGureh
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Do you: have any intormatlon on that?

A Yes, sir. 1 don'i have the exact figure with me
vut the Gallup zone is, I velleve, 2,000 pounds on the last
pressure survey, and the Chacra 3zas zone I velieve was, on
DST, approximately L1500 pounds--I'm not sure o that, but in
that nelshovorhooa.

) And the pacxter 1is jzoinsg to be moved from the prev-
icusly indicated 6400 feet on up to 4500, is that correct?

A Yes, 350 Teet below the proposed Chacra perforation

MR. NUTTEl@: Are there any more questions of Mr.
Brown? ... He may be excused. Do you wish to offer your
exhibits at this time?

MR. ROBERTS: I offer at this time Applicant's
Exhibits 1 through 5 in evidence.

MR. NUTTER: Continental Exhibits 1 through 5 are
admitted in evidence. Do you have anything further?

MR. RORBERTS: No, sir.

MR. NUTTER: Does anyone nave anything they wish
to offer in Case Mumber 31899 ... YWe will {lake the case--we
will continue the case Lo the next Examiner hearing on Januar;

27th., Tt will ve re-advertised to correct tne iocatlion.

o
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILILO

I, Elizabeth K. Hale, Notary Publlic and Court Reporter,
do hereby certify that the proceedinss in Case Number 3189
were taken and transcribed by me, and that the foregolng is a
true and accurate transcript ol proceedinzs to the best o my
knowledze, skill and ability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, my hand and seal of o:fice this 16th
day of January, 1965.

A RIPASIN

Votary P wilic

Ll iy - [ N R G

My comumission expires

May 23, 1968.

.

1 #ip rereby- certify that the foregohng N
i osanpi6te rocord of tke pros eed z2s in
e pAcednsy heacing Case lio. f?
& on //C . 19‘?

g VA F ~ , Bxanlner
Yo Fralzo O11 Con ruauion Co“hsion
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BEFORE THE
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

January 27, 1965

EXAMINER HEARING

> e e m e e e e e oe e e ®m e = om m e om w m e m w = & = o=

)
IN THE MATTER OF: )
)
)
;
APPLICATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY FOR )
A DUAL COMPLETION, RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW )
MEXICO ; Case No.
)
)
)
)
)
U
BEFORE:

ELVIS A. UTZ

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

3189
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MR, UTZ: Case Mumber 3130,

[MR. DURRETT: Apglication oi Continental 011 Company !or
a dual completion, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

MR. KELLAHIN: I: the Examiner please, Jason Kellahin

of Kellahin % PFox, 3anta Fe. This case was originally heard
on January 6th, and at that time it vecame apparent that it
woulda have to ve re-advertised. Yor that reason I would 1like
to oi'ler the record in Case MNumber 3132 “rom the hearing ol
January 6, 1965.

MR. UTZ: Is there another apoearance in this case? Is

there any objection to counsei's motion? ... The record of that

case will e incorporated 1in the record of This case today.
MP, XELLAHIN: Te have nothlinz further to ofifer in this
case today, lMr. Utlz--thanki you.
MR. UTZ: Avecarenitly no one else has elther. The case

T Lyt \ Jert -
1 Le talten undery advicoement

=
Ha
=
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STATE Ov NEW MEXICO )
) ©s
)

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

I, ELIZABETH K. HALE, MNotary Public and Court Reporter,

;; do hereby certlily that the irorezoing and attached transcript

5 ot hearing in Case Munber 3189 was reported by me and that the
game is a true and correct record ol the said proceedings to

: the best ol my «nowledie, 5111 and avllivy.

yitness my hand ana seal this 6th day oi February, 1905 .

(»

R
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LEGEND
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CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

DAKOTA - GALLUP DJAL COMPLETION DRAWN .. . .. . | seare BT AT F e No.
CHECKED e DATE .
APFROVED . ) SHEEY ____ _ __ _OF ___. ..




Ground Elev, - 7025'

_ —— I
L 8 5/8" surface casing @ 310'
cemented to surface
|____ Calc. Cement Top - 2820'
Pictured Cliffs - 3242'___
e
<" _2 3/8" 0.D. EUE Tubing
Chacra (Gas) - 4113' | A
- v L2 ' N
Proposed Perfs. 4134 4144 ::l&~> &H:
_— ]
§\< \\; - Retrievable production
e Packer, Proposed Setting
Depth - 4500°'
Mesaverde - 4913'_ |
Calc. Cement Tcp - 5950' [Ll [ ___ Stage collar @ 5660' cemented
LT with 400 sacks.
P
Gallup (0i1) - 6472 | |
i
Z, ;{L_sg" 0.D., 15# casing-6565"
k<j ‘ Cemented with 100 sacks
A ,
/'——/«; E 4" Slotted liner 6512'-6946"'
.i" P i : (Uncemented) —_
T.D. - 6946 I _
/‘
/ ICQ
/_,,-’ N\}“ \L\
\NE?‘ oo™ |
\APM . \;r.\ﬁb 1
6& ONSER‘J ' 9 CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY !
C
ow//)*‘*,_ PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT V |
o WO DRAWN [ seate . Temewno J
\ C,"‘rDE CHECKED _ . | DATE |
APPROVED | sHeer o Of

SCHEMATIC LIAGRAM OF PROFPOSED DUAL COMPLET
SICATGC A APADHE 20, N0 NO ?

10 ARRIBA CO, NEW N XICO
Unit C, Section 29, TI5N, R 44
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P,O.Box.204o o ]
L LT PP S T S S T
Tresa 2, D&RLA, Lol

December 30, 1964

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

We have received an application from Continental 0il Company for
permission to dually complete its Jicarilla 30 Well No. 2 to produce
gas from the Charca and o0il from the Gallup through the casing-tubing
annulus and tubing, respectively. As an operator in the area Amerada
Petroleum Corporation has no objection to the proposed dual completion.

Very truly yours,

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION

,- .’: .\ - r’l‘ r ) . .
o \ . A e Lt/\/ |

R. S. Christie
RSC:dw e
cct  Continental Qil Company

P. 0. Box 3312
Durango, Colorado Bate -
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AUDRESS REPLY TO
POST OFFICE BOX 980

December 23, 1964 FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

B4 lee 2

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Continental Jicarilla Apache #30-2
Chacra Gallup Dual - Unit C of
Section 28, T.25N., R.4W.

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company has no objection
to Continental's proposed dual completion of the captioned

well,

Yours very truly,

?nfleld

Area Manager

Land & Geological Department
DNC:CH:ed
cc: Mr., Sam Smith

DOCKET MALED
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